



Contacts

Investor Relations: Patrick Gouffran

+33 (0)1 40 67 29 26 - pgouffran@axway.com

Press Relations: Sylvie Podetti

+33 (0)1 47 17 22 40 - spodetti@axway.com

Press release

Paris, 16 June 2016

Axway: Financial Calendar

General Meeting Tuesday 21 June 2016 14.30 Paris

1st Half Year Results Wednesday 27 July 2016

- . Quiet Period: Monday 27 June 2016 included to Tuesday 26 July 2016 included
- . Press Release Wednesday 27 July 2016 before opening market
- . Analysts Conference Wednesday 27 July 2016 11.00 Paris
- . Web audio conference live in English Wednesday 27 July 2016 at 17.30 webcast

3d Quarter 2016

- . Quiet Period: Wednesday 12 October 2016 included to Thursday 27 October 2016 included
- . Press Release: Thursday 27 October 2016 after closing market

Full Year 2016

- . Quiet Period: Monday 23 January 2017 included to Wednesday 22 February 2017 included
- . Press Release Wednesday 22 February 2017 after closing market
- . Analyst conference & webcast Thursday 23 February 2017

The company will publish its half-year financial report in French on 29 August 2016. This report will be available at www.investors.axway.com/fr under the Financial Documents tab and also on the AMF website: www.amf-France.org.

Find all the information on the Axway Investors website: www.investors.axway.com/en





Disclaimer

This document is a free translation into English of the original French press release. It is not a binding document. In the event of a conflict in interpretation, reference should be made to the French version, which is the authentic text.

About Axway

Axway (Euronext: AXW.PA) empowers more than 11,000 customers worldwide to collaborate smarter, innovate faster and engage better with their partners, developers and customers. From integration technology that securely connects people, processes and things to an engagement platform that enables API management, identity management, mobile app development and analytics, Axway solutions are enabling digital business. Axway is registered in France with headquarters in the United States. More information is available at: www.investors.axway.com/en or on Axway IR Mobile Application available on Apple Store & Android.